Eliminations   (6)   (3)   54   30   (27)   (25)   (24)   (22)   (23)
Order backlog   48,289   48,322   44,029   40,657   39,684   38,493   35,008   31,671   31,188

© 2017 Aker Solutions

Organizational Set-Up Reflects Our Business Workflow

February 9, 2017 Fourth-Quarter and Preliminary Annual Results 2016 Slide 24

Projects Products Front End Services Customer
Management

 Early client
engagement

Project
execution

Life-of-field
services

© 2017 Aker Solutions

New Reporting Segments

February 9, 2017 Fourth-Quarter and Preliminary Annual Results 2016 Slide 25

Projects Services Other

Subsea projects

Engineering projects

MMO projects1

Subsea life-cycle services (SLS)

MMO production asset services2

Corporate

Eliminations

1 Includes modifications, hook-up and fabrication
2 Includes MMO Operations & Maintenance, Asset Integrity Management (AIM) and C.S.E. Brazil

© 2017 Aker Solutions

Aker Solutions – Proforma

February 9, 2017 Fourth-Quarter and Preliminary Annual Results 2016 Slide 26

NOK million 1Q 2015 2Q 2015 3Q 2015 4Q 2015 FY 2015 1Q 2016 2Q 2016 3Q 2016 4Q 2016 FY 2016
Aker Solutions
Operating revenue and other income   8,500   8,048   7,484   7,864   31,896   6,463   6,969   5,987   6,138   25,557
EBITDA   591   547   521   182   1,841   508   563   477   380   1,929
EBITDA margin 7.0 % 6.8 % 7.0 % 2.3 % 5.8 % 7.9 % 8.1 % 8.0 % 6.2 % 7.5 %
EBITDA ex. special items   666   646   631   695   2,638   521   590   471   539   2,121
EBITDA margin ex. special items 7.9 % 8.1 % 8.5 % 8.9 % 8.3 % 8.0 % 8.5 % 7.9 % 8.8 % 8.3 %
EBIT   409   376   329   -155   958   314   319   286   -232   687
EBIT margin 4.8 % 4.7 % 4.4 % -2.0 % 3.0 % 4.9 % 4.6 % 4.8 % -3.8 % 2.7 %
EBIT ex. special items   509   478   450   481   1,918   327   395   280   342   1,343
EBIT margin ex. special items 6.0 % 6.0 % 6.1 % 6.1 % 6.0 % 5.0 % 5.7 % 4.7 % 5.6 % 5.3 %

Net current operating assets   90   656   315   -1,607   -1,607   -933   -100   416   -904   -904
Net capital employed   8,593   9,370   9,170   8,029   8,029   8,535   9,351   9,495   8,393   8,393

Order intake   9,012   3,436   3,957   6,388   22,793   5,996   3,400   3,514   4,094   17,004
Order backlog   48,322   44,029   40,657   39,684   39,684   38,493   35,008   31,671   31,188   31,188

© 2017 Aker Solutions

Split Per Segment, Projects – Proforma

February 9, 2017 Fourth-Quarter and Preliminary Annual Results 2016 Slide 27

NOK million 1Q 2015 2Q 2015 3Q 2015 4Q 2015 FY 2015 1Q 2016 2Q 2016 3Q 2016 4Q 2016 FY 2016

Operating revenue and other income   6,913   6,454   5,988   6,335   25,690   5,051   5,474   5,003   5,100   20,627
EBITDA   456   406   322   175   1,358   378   409   400   360   1,547
EBITDA margin 6.6 % 6.3 % 5.4 % 2.8 % 5.3 % 7.5 % 7.5 % 8.0 % 7.0 % 7.5 %
EBITDA ex. special items   456   408   361   524   1,749   386   436   393   387   1,602
EBITDA margin ex. special items 6.6 % 6.3 % 6.0 % 8.3 % 6.8 % 7.6 % 8.0 % 7.9 % 7.6 % 7.8 %
EBIT   319   280   182   -91   689   233   205   250   -210   478
EBIT margin 4.6 % 4.3 % 3.0 % -1.4 % 2.7 % 4.6 % 3.7 % 5.0 % -4.1 % 2.3 %
EBIT ex. special items   345   285   231   370   1,231   241   283   242   231   997
EBIT margin ex. special items 5.0 % 4.4 % 3.9 % 5.8 % 4.8 % 4.8 % 5.2 % 4.9 % 4.5 % 4.8 %

Net current operating assets   -1,456   -786   -1,098   -2,477   -2,477   -1,805   -1,309   -223   -1,297   -1,297
Net capital employed   2,666   3,514   3,321   2,899   2,899   3,239   4,020   5,880   4,710   4,710

Order intake   8,089   1,878   2,650   5,299   17,915   4,276   3,200   2,696   3,435   13,607
Order backlog   38,447   33,982   30,457   29,804   29,804   28,631   26,484   23,819   22,327   22,327

Subsea Projects
Operating revenue and other income   4,101   3,754   3,524   3,899   15,278   2,992   3,360   2,873   2,693   11,917
Order intake   1,489   1,505   2,025   1,109   6,128   592   1,729   101   2,372   4,794
Order backlog   24,022   21,905   20,203   17,721   17,721   15,011   13,484   10,440   10,297   10,297

Field Design Projects
Operating revenue and other income   2,854   2,747   2,504   2,506   10,610   2,075   2,130   2,133   2,414   8,751
Order intake   6,643   382   705   4,273   12,003   3,699   1,487   2,598   1,070   8,854
Order backlog   14,433   12,048   10,267   12,110   12,110   13,645   13,024   13,402   12,054   12,054

© 2017 Aker Solutions

Split Per Segment, Services – Proforma

February 9, 2017 Fourth-Quarter and Preliminary Annual Results 2016 Slide 28

NOK million 1Q 2015 2Q 2015 3Q 2015 4Q 2015 FY 2015 1Q 2016 2Q 2016 3Q 2016 4Q 2016 FY 2016

Operating revenue and other income   1,620   1,654   1,456   1,551   6,281   1,476   1,449   1,019   1,057   5,001
EBITDA   234   271   281   176   962   151   173   115   161   601
EBITDA margin 14.5 % 16.4 % 19.3 % 11.4 % 15.3 % 10.2 % 12.0 % 11.3 % 15.3 % 12.0 %
EBITDA ex. special items   234   271   283   199   988   158   176   116   168   618
EBITDA margin ex. special items 14.5 % 16.4 % 19.5 % 12.9 % 15.7 % 10.7 % 12.2 % 11.4 % 15.9 % 12.4 %
EBIT   188   226   234   111   759   108   138   81   127   454
EBIT margin 11.6 % 13.6 % 16.1 % 7.2 % 12.1 % 7.3 % 9.5 % 8.0 % 12.0 % 9.1 %
EBIT ex. special items   188   226   237   147   797   115   141   81   134   471
EBIT margin ex. special items 11.6 % 13.6 % 16.3 % 9.4 % 12.7 % 7.8 % 9.7 % 8.0 % 12.6 % 9.4 %

Net current operating assets   1,687   1,564   1,471   1,145   1,145   1,143   1,493   824   921   921
Net capital employed   2,041   1,849   1,703   1,441   1,441   1,522   1,772   1,052   1,326   1,326

Order intake   1,110   1,388   1,336   1,196   5,029   1,783   150   852   676   3,461
Order backlog   10,000   9,929   10,149   9,920   9,920   9,897   8,516   7,842   8,849   8,849

© 2017 Aker Solutions

Split Per Segment, Other – Proforma

February 9, 2017 Fourth-Quarter and Preliminary Annual Results 2016 Slide 29

NOK million 1Q 2015 2Q 2015 3Q 2015 4Q 2015 FY 2015 1Q 2016 2Q 2016 3Q 2016 4Q 2016 FY 2016

Operating revenue and other income   41   50   104   79   273   25   48   -9   25   88
EBITDA   -99   -130   -82   -169   -480   -21   -18   -38   -141   -219